

KATHRYN ASAY

Utah Honorary State Regent Candidate for the Office of Vice President General

Join date: 28 January 1977 Chapter: Wasatch Range

Endorsed by: Utah State Society Daughters

of the American Revolution

National Service:

Kathryn Asay serves as the National Vice Chair Southwestern Division of The Flag of the United States of America Committee. She was honored to represent the Utah State Society on the National Board of Management 2020-2022. She is a lifetime member of the National Officers Club, National Vice Chairmen's Association, State Regents Club, State Vice Regents Club, National Outstanding Juniors Club and Best Friends of Junior Membership. She is a member of the Heritage Club, 1890 Annual Giving Circle and is a Sustaining Member. She has been a Continental Congress Delegate for ten years, National Page for two years, served on the Platform, House, and Tiers Committees, and sung in the DAR All American Chorus for two years.

She received an appointment as the VAVS State Representative under the Wright Administration and previously served as VAVS Deputy during both the Van Buren and Dillion Administrations. Mrs. Asay is a graduate of the Members, New Horizons, and Committee Leaders courses.

State and Chapter Service:

Mrs. Asay is an Honorary State Regent of Utah and serves on the Long Range Planning Committee. She received permission from the Utah State Capitol to install an America 250 Patriots Plaque and serves with the America 250 Commission in Utah. She restored the three Pony Express Station Plaques, the 1905 DAR Drinking Fountain and the Peter Skene Ogden Monument. She served as State Regent, Vice Regent, Chaplain, Organizing Secretary, Corresponding Secretary, Finance Committee member and Fund Raising Committee member. Mrs. Asay is past President of the State Officers Club and is a lifetime member of the Cameo Club. As State Regent, Mrs. Asay received, twice, the DAR Service to America Committee National Award 1st Place for Utah, the Wreaths

Across America 100% Chapter Participation, and the DAR Service for Veterans Committee National Award 1st Place.

Mrs. Asay is an Honorary Wasatch Range Chapter Regent. As Chapter Regent, she received the Vietnam 50th Anniversary Commemoration Certificate of Appreciation with Medal and the Commemorative Events Committee National Award 1st Place for Opening Sixteen City Cemeteries for Wreaths Across America.

While living in Connecticut for over twenty years, she was the Connecticut Outstanding Junior, NSDAR Volunteer Genealogist, NSDAR Genealogical Records Chair, and the CTDAR State Regent's State Conference Personal Page.

Mrs. Asay served as State Chair for the following committees: American History, American Indians, DAR Good Citizens, DAR SAR SR, DAR Project Patriot, DAR Scholarship, Genealogical Records, Junior Membership, Program, Public Relations and Media, and Volunteer Lineage.

Presently, Mrs. Asay serves as the Utah State Society C.A.R. Senior Corresponding Secretary. Past Senior positions include Recording Secretary and Curator. Notably, she reorganized the Wasatch Range Society C.A.R.

Non-DAR Information:

Awards received include Utah National Guard Civilian Award for Humanitarian Service, VAVS Outstanding Volunteer Award, American Legion Excellence in Patriotic Service Award, and Sons of the American Revolution DAR Medal of Appreciation.

Mrs. Asay serves as Utah State Capitol Docent and Utah Flag Day Retirement Event DAR/C.A.R. Coordinator and Sergeant-At-Arms.

Additional service includes Hospitality Chair of the 36th National Veterans Wheelchair Games appointed by the VA and DAR Coordinator for the Summer Roots Tech Family History & Genealogy Conference.

Mrs. Asay received a full scholarship in Opera Performance from Yale University, taught elementary school, worked at the U.S. Capitol Finance Office, and performed opera at a Presidential Gala. She is widowed and devoted to her five children and three grandchildren.